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The Lok Sabha met at jEleven of the Clock
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ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): (a) to (c). No employee of the Ministry (Main Secretariat) was suspended or compulsorily retired during the emergency; complete information in respect of attached and subordinate offices is being collected.

SHRi SATYA DEO SINGH: I have no supplementary.
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SHRI L. K. DOLEY: The word emergency has been used in this question, and hon. Members particularly are very much concerned about the emergency. Should I put a question on this? Is it emergency which has brought the emergence of the Janata party?

SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA: The question does not arise from the main question but if the hon. Member is interested to know the answer he has to ask his own conscience and not this House.

Visakhapatnam Steel Plant

*167. SHRI M. K^LYANASUND \-
RAM: Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are likely to drop the proposal of a steel plant at Visakhapatnam;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) if not, steps being taken to start the work at this proposed plant?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAIK): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) M/s. M. N. Dastur & Co. (P)
Ltd. Consultants, have been commissioned by Steel Authority of India fchnited in April, 1975 to prepare the Detailed Project Report which is Scheduled to be submitted to Steel Authority of India Limited by September of this year. Preparatory steps for provision of infra-structural facilities have been taken besides land acquisition.

